Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 ● Fully Assembled and Tested
19-8620; Rev 2; 6/17
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Quick Start
Required Equipment
Before beginning, the following equipment is needed:
 ● Three +5V DC power supplies (VDD, INP, and VPULL
on MAX40001EVKIT)
 ● Two digital multimeters (DMMs)
Procedure
The MAX40000/MAX40001 EV kits are fully assembled
and tested. Follow steps below to verify board operation.
Caution: Do not turn on the power supply until all
connections are completed. By default, the MAX40000
EV kit comes with the MAX40000ANT12+.
1) Connect the positive terminal of a DC power supply
to the VDD test point and the ground terminal to the
GND test point.
2) Connect the positive terminal of a DC power supply to
the VPULL test point and the ground terminal to the
GND test point (not applicable for the MAX40000
EV kit). This is not necessary while evaluating the
MAX40000 on the MAX40001 EV kit. R3 needs to be
removed while using MAX40001 EV kit to evaluate
the MAX40000 push-pull version.
3) Connect the positive terminal of a DC power supply
to the INP test point and the ground terminal to the